PERMANENT MISSION OF THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THATSPITE TO THE UNITED NATIONS IN NEW YORK

STATEMENT BY

H.E. MR.KARLITO NUNES THEPERMANENT REPRESENTATOMETHEDEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OFMOR-LESTETO THE UNITED NATIONS

THE RULE OF LAW AT THATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL LEVELS

(AGENDA ITEM 85)

THE SIXTH COMMITTEE

76TH SESSION OF THE UNITED NATIONS GENERAL ASSEMBLY

NEW YORK, OCTOBER2th

Thank you, Madam Chair,

Timor-Leste wishes to congratulate you, Madam Chair, and the bureau members for your election to lead the 6th committee, and rest assured You of Timor support.

Timor-Leste associates with the statement delivered by the Islamic Republic of Iran on behalf of the Non-Aligned Movement.

Madam Chair,

The pandemic COVID19 has magnified underlying vulnerabilities of the countries health system, socioeconomic conditions, Domestic violence, an

Madam Chair,

Timor-Leste embraced the core value of building a society based on social justice and guaranteed that the basic needs of our people are met in an equal and equitable manner as reflected in our constitutional mandate to build and promote values of freedom, human rights, democracy, and the rule of law.

We are conscious that peace, justice, and strong institutions will direct our pathway to reflect the other development issues and create the conditions for economic growth onrefle/5thle/5thle

mainly to ensure that we deliver justice close to those vulnerable and marginalized group by upholdin

Timor-Leste once again reiterates it